APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: SE Fast Lawn Area Utility Improvements - Phase 2
I / city of Contracior: Halbrook Excavating
S /\ 1n I( 1 y Address: 4807 SE Rio Court, Ankeny, |A 50021
Soinging 11 9l) bugeihas Finance Budget Code: 33 1/3%:610.3610.4450  Finance Project # 33 113%: 610.4450
33 1/3%: 963.3963.4451 33 1/3%: 650.3650.4452 33 1/3%: 963.4451 33 1/3%: 650.4452
Vendor Project or Invoice ik PO #
Original Coniraci Date: March 18, 2019 Vendor # 231
Date of Council Meeting: November 18, 2019 PAYNIENT REQUEST # 7

PAYMENT PERIOD: From: September 29, 2019 Through: November 2, 2019 i

Confract Summary

Original Contract Amount: 1,029,497.00
Net change by Change Orders: (4,510.00)
Contract Amount to Date: (line 1 £2) $

“*:

=

1,024,987.00

=

Total completed and stored to date: 1,007,857.00
Retainage; 5 % of Completed Work: $ 50,392.85
Total Earned less Retainage:

Less previous applications for payment:

SUBTOTAL

957,464.15
737,946.70

R

=

) 219,517.45

OTHER CHARGES (Attach an itemized lisl)

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ’ $

219,617.45

Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 67,522.85

Contract Time Remaining (If applicable) 0.50 Working Days

The undersigned Conlractor cerlifies that lo the best of the Conlractor's knowledge, information and belief the work covered by this Applicalion for Payment has been
completed In accordance with the Conlract Documents, that all the amounts have been pald by the Conlractor for work for which previous Cerlificale(s) for Payment were

issued and payments recelved from the Qwner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Construction Contractor Approval: Halbrook Excavating
Firm Kame
B‘/kf [1-11-1 9
L/"igﬂalu \ Dale
Engineer / Consultant Approval: City of Ankeny
Firm Name
Signature Dale
City of Ankeny Staff Approval:
Wotttrn oLl [)-11-19
Signalure L e / Dale
Submit to: Adam L, Lust, P.E. - Public Works Engineering Manager
E-mail: ALust@Ankenylowa.qgov Phone:  (515) 963-3537 Fax:  (515) 963-3537

Dale Printed: 11/8/2019



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

GONTRACT PRIGE DETAIL - B . - B
e [PESCRIPTION ORIGIAL (;‘:C:,“LE' - N S _ cosrance | seRcEs
. - unts | erorosen | o c“"mﬁﬁ oume‘;:.w NI FRICE | EXTENDED PRIGE | oo e coug&renwnnx F:‘}EUNIUIT‘Y (_!’(';EPEE'TTE

(Include Changs Order B4 Applicable) QUANTITY ORDER)

1 | Gizaring and Grubbing s 1.00 100 | 5500000 |3 __ 500000 7005 600000 | a0.00%
2 [Topsoil, Oif-slle cY 165.00 16500 |5 5000|S 825000 5250 |5 4.125.00 5250 | 50.00%
3 |Excavallon, Class 10 LS 1.00 700 | 326500000 | $_ 26.000.00 700§ 25,0000 [ 700.00%
4 iBlow Grade Excavalion (Core Oul) CcY 250.00 (250.00) - § 20001% - $ - - 0.00%
5 |Subgrade Preparalion, & In. Depth SY | 3.178.00 577600|S  500|5  15890.00 | 3,178.00§ 1589000 [ 100.00%
& _|Subgrado Trealmen, Class C Fly Ash TON [ 107.00 6001 126005 14500 |  18.12500 | 12500 [§  18,12500 [ 100.00%
7 |Subbase, Modilied 5y | 3,178.00 3178.00|3 12005  96,136.00| 317800 [$ 3813600 —[100.00%
8 [Compaction Tesling s 1.00 1.00 | $4,00000 |§___ 4,000.00 100|5 400000 [ 00.00%
9 |Trench Compaclion Testing LS 1.00 1.00 | § 4,000.00 | § 4,000.00 1.00 | § 4,000.00 100.00%
10 gs’g"’x:‘g‘;’:"e"“’"yMa“"T’“”C’“’“'T’”ss LF 798,00 a1o0| s2roo|s eooo|s 7443000 B2700(s 7443000 - | 100.00%
1 g?:"g’lis""‘ﬂrs”"‘"yMa'”'T'B"“""d'D""’" LF 15.00 1500 |s 16000|s 240000 1500 |8 240000 - | 100.00%
77 |Sanilary Sewer Service, PVC, 4 In. Dia, EA 20.00 (150)| 16,50 | § 200000 |5 37,000.00 10606 _ 37,00000 ~ [100.00%
13 f::;"““"sa““"‘ysewe“A"V'B'“'Dla'o’ LF £35.00 a100| essoo|s 1000|s  BeeDoo| 986.00|$ 6,600 - | 100.00%
14_|Temporary Sanitary Sewer Cleanoul EA 1.00 (1.00) - $1,500.00 | § = $ - - 0.00%
15 [Storm Sewer, Trenched. RCP, 24 In. Dia. LF 4.00 100|S 2/500|$ 100,00 4005 1,100.00 ~[100.00%
16 [Storm Sewer Trenched, RGP, 18 In. Dia. LF 759.00 780006 110,00 | § _ 06.790.00 | 709,00 |§ _ ©6.790.00 [ H00,00%
17 [Storm Sewier. Trenched, RGP, 15 In. Dia, LF 152.00 1520018 110,00 [5 1672000 | 152,00 [$  16,72000 ~ | 100.00%
18 ;%‘g'“g‘[:‘*g'i‘ac""““"”su"‘“a‘"'C‘"“‘g‘“‘*d LF o800 | (11000) 75800 (s 2800|s 2122400 75800|S  21.22400 - | 100.00%
79 |Fooling Drain Cleanout, Type A-1,61n. Dia. | EA 2.00 2.00) " [5_55000 |8 : 5 : : 0.00%
Fooling Prain Qullets and Conneclions,
B [ k. L. EA 10,00 4.00) goo|s aoooo|s 180000 6o0|s 100000 - | 100.00%
77 [Stoim Sewer Seivice Siub, PVC, 1172 In. Dia. | _EA 20,00 1.00 3100 |$ 70000 [$__ 14,700.00 7100 |§ _ 14.700,00 | 10000%
22 [Waler Main, Temporary, PEX, 2 In. Dla, LF | 1.079.00 157900 18008 1042200 | 1,079.00 5 1942200 ~ [ 100.00%
23 |Water Maln. Trenched, PVG, 8 In. Dla, LF | 1,079.00 1070.00 | § 4000 [$  43,160.00 | 1,079.00 |5 43,160.00 ~[100.00%
54 |Walar Maln. Trenched, PVC, 6 In. Dia, LF 30.00 3000 [$ 15000 |$ __ 4,500.00 3000 |$ 450000 — [100.00%
25 [Waler Service, Palyelhylene, 3/4 In. Dia. EA 23.00 T00)| 2200 | §1,000.00 | 22,000.00 22.00 32,000.00 ~ [ 100.00%
56 [Waler Seivice. Palyelhylene, 1-1/2 In. Dla. EA 1,00 1.00 |3200000|§___ 2,00000 100 s 2,000.00 [ 100.00%
27 |Valve, Gale, B In. Dla. EA 4.00 4,00 | $2,00000|3% 6,000.00 4.00 | § 8,000.00 - 100.00%
28 |Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 3.00 3.00 | $ 650000 | §  19,600.00 3.00 |3 19,500.00 [ 100.00%
20 |Removal of Waler Main, 4 In. Dia. LF 802.00 so2001s  1000|S 602000  80200|%  8020.00 [ 100.00%
30" |Removal of Waler Maln, 6 In. Dia. LF 251.00 2510018 10005 _ 261000| 251.00($ 251000 - [ 100.00%
31 [Removal of Fire Hydrant Assombly EA 1.00 4.00 | S 70000 |5 2,800.00 400 |5 2,800.00 —[10000%
32 |Removal of Waler Valve EA 5.00 500 |s 70000 |§ ___ 3.500.00 5000 4,200.00 (1.00]| 120.00%
33'g‘:\’;‘;:"";r:zg:lsw'ao"‘”'"'D'“"Sa"““’y EA 5.00 5.00 | $450000 | 2250000 s00|s 2250000 - | 100.00%
34 "S"‘::'J'a“r"",’;“"‘“f’w"“’““ In. Dla. {sanilary | gp 1.00 100 | s300000]5 300000 100 300000 - | 100.00%
a5 |Intake, Type SW-501, Single Grate wilh EA 2.00 200 | $326000 [  6,500.00 200|s 650000 - | 100.00%

Manhole, Precasl

36 |Intake, Type SW-505, Double Grale Inlake, Precast EA 4.00 4.00 | $5,00000 |3 20,000.00 4.00| % 20,000.00 - 100.@
_Intake, Type SW-506, Double Grate Inlake i
U mir e EA 4.00 4.00 | $7.00000 s 2800000 400|s 2800000 - | 10000%
38 |Drop Conneclion EA 100 700 | 3400000 | $ ___ 4,000.00 700§ 4,00000 ~ [ i00.00%
39 |Removal of Manhola, Sanilary EA 3.00 3.00 | $1,00000]8% 3,000.00 3.00]% 3,000.00 - 100.00%
40 |Pavement, PCC. 7 In. SY | 2,691.00 7691005 6000 | 161460.00 | 200500 [$ 17430000 | (214.00)| 107.96%
41 |Removal of Sidewalk & Driveway sv | 1.138.00 13000 s 1000]s 1138000 B7300|§ _ 873000 | 265.00| 7671%
42 |Sidewalk, PCC, 4 In. sY 681.00 9100 5 45005 30.645.00 | 493.00 |5  22,18500 | 165.00 | 72.39%
43 [Sidevialk, PCC. 6 In. Y 32,00 32005 4500 _ 1,440.00 32003 1.440.00 - | 100.00%
44 |Deleciable Warning SF 105.00 70500]s 5000|S 525000 105.00|§ _ 5260.00 —[100.00%
45 |Driveviay, Paved, PCC, 6 In. Y 478.00 47600 [S 60005 28,68000 | 386,00 |5  23,160.00 95.00 | 80.15%
46 | Pavement Remaval sv | 2.686.00 758600 [ 1000 | 25.860.00 | 2,792.00 | § 27,9200 | . (206.00)] 107.97%
47 |Tratfic Conlral LS 1.00 700 | 5850000 |5 8.500.00 100]s 850000  [100.00%
48 [Wallles, Straw,_ 8 1n. Dia, LF | 1,910.00 151000 [ 200|§  3,620.00 5 ~ | 7181000 000%
39 |Walllas, Removal LF [ 1.810,00 1910005 050§ 956.00 $ - 1910.00 | _0.00%

Eroslon Conlrol Mulching, Hydromulching %
| 50§ o Tomporery Suédin AC 0.85 065 |$400000[s 340000 035($ 140000 os0| 41.18%
51 |Iniel Proteclion Device, Rock EA 10.00 7000 |5 25000(5 260000 10005 250000 [ 00.00%
52 |Inlel Proleclion Device, Drop-In EA 24.00 2400 | s 20000 [$___ 4.800.00 4.00[5 800.00 2000 | 16.61%
53 |Inlel Prolection Device, Maintenance and Removal | EA 48.00 48008 2500|8% 1,200.00 $ - 48.00 0.00%
[ 64 [Mobilizallon s 1.00 1.00 | $105,00000 | §__106,000.00 700 | 5 105,000.00 -~ [T00.00%
55 |Solid Wasle Golleclion Ls 1.00 100 | § 200000 | § ___ 2,000.00 700§ 2.000.00 ~ [ 100.00%
56 [Tomporary Granular Sidowalk, Asphall Milings | LS 1.00 100 | $14.000.00 | §___14,000.00 100 S 14,000.00 [ 100.00%
57 [Concrele Washoul, Rollolf [ 200 200 | § 1,750.00 | §___ 3,600.00 2005 3,500.00 — | 100.00%
58 |Chango Order #1 (Geogrld) SY 134000 124000 (s 400|$  496000] 124000(s 46000 ~ [ 100.00%
59 . s s $ ; z 0.00%
50 . s - 5 - : 0.00%
61 - s z s - Z 0.00%
62 - 3 : $ : : 0.00%
63 z s 2 $ 2 3 0.00%
64 - 3 B 5 - - 0.00%
55 E s - 3 - - 0.00%

AB7Y

TOTAL CONTRACT AND VALUE OF WORK COMPLETED TO DATE

_§ 1,024,987.00

$ 1,007,867.00

Date pfinted: 1/8/2010



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment Previous Applications for Payment Record of Change Orders -

No. Date Amount No. Date Amount No. Dale Amount

1 May 20, 2019 $ 38,166.25 36 ] 1 July 15, 2019 $ _ 4,960.00

2 July 1, 2019 $ 80,199.00 37 2 | November 18,2019 | § (9,470.00)

3 July 15, 2019 $ 246,302.94 38 3

4 August 19,2019 | $ 126,511.50 39 4

5 | Seplember 16, 2019 | $ 102,904.00 40 5

6 Oclober 21, 2019 | § 143,863.01 M 6

7 42 7

8 43 8

9 14 9

10 45 10 ]

11 46 11

12 47 12

13 48 13

14 49 14

156 50 156

16 51 16

17 52 17

18 53 18

19 54 19

20 55 20

21 56 21

22 57 22

23 58 23

24 59 24

25 60 25

26 61

27 62

28 63 TOTAL $  (4,510.00)

29 64

30 65

31 66 Contract Time Remaining

32 67 Conlract Period: Working Days

33 68 Original Contract Date:

34 69 Original Contract Time: 120.00

35 70 Added by Change Order: 4,00
Conlract Time to Date: 124.00
Time Used to Dale: 123.50

TOTAL 3 737,946.70 Contract Time Remaining: 050

Dale Printed: 11/8/2019



