APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title:

SE East Lawn Area Utility Improvements - Phase 2

| ‘ sty of Contractor: Halbrook Excavating
;-h /\H k 1) }? Address: 4807 SE Rio Court, Ankeny, IA 50021

Sranging I sl tagethes Finance Budget Code: 33 1/3%: 610.3610.4450 Finance Project # 33 1/3%: 610.4450

33 1/3%: 963.3963.4451 33 1/3%: 650.3650.4452 33 1/3%: 963.4451 33 1/3%: 650.4452
Vendor Project or Invoice i: PO i
Original Contract Date: March 18, 2019 Vendor # 231
Date of Council Meeting: May 20,2019  PAYMENT REQUEST# 1
PAYMENT PERIOD: From: April 22, 2019 Through: May 4, 2019

Contract Summary
Original Contract Amount: 5 1,029,497.00
Net change by Change Orders: $ -
Contract Amount to Date: (line 1 + 2) $ 1,029,497.00
Total completed and stored to date: b 40,175.00
Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work: $ 2,008.75
Total Earned less Retainage: $ 38,166.25
Less previous applications for payment: 5 -
SUBTOTAL $ 38,166.25
OTHER CHARGES (Attach an itemized list) $ -
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 38,166.25
Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 991,330.75

Contract Time Remaining (I applicable) 115.60 Working Days

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Conlractor for work for which previous Cerlificate(s) for Payment were
issued and paymenls received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Construction Contractor Approval:
Firm Mame 2

Halbrook Excavating

S5-/0-/1

ignatur / > Date
Engineer / Consultant Approval: C i—l—-\ / Q-C Ah \(e o\/
Firm Name ] PR " ' /

Signalure Date

City of Ankeny Staff Approval:

Signalure
Submit to: Adam L. Lust, P.E. - Public Works Engineering Manager
E-mail: Alust@Ankenylowa.qov Phone: (515) 963-3537

(515) 963-3537 Fax:

Date Printed: 5/9/2019




APPLICATION FOR FARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT PRICE DETAIL

TEM |ESC BB ANTITY VALUE OF REMAINING | PERCENT
'No = — UNITS. | PROPOSED' | 10y muniGE qJ:r:'TA:LW UNFFRIGE | EXTENDED PRICE If;Jm':LI;n COMPLETED WORK| QUANTITY |COMPLETE
(include Ghange Ordar # if Applcabls) QUANTITY ORBER)
1_|Clearing and Grubbing LS 1.00 1.00 | $5.00000 |3 5,000.00 S - 1.00 0.00%
2 |Topsail, Off-site CY 165.00 16500 |S 50.00]§ 8,250.00 $ - 165.00 0.00%
3 _|Excavation, Class 10 LS 1.00 1.00 | $25,000.00 | § 25,000.00 $ - 1.00 0.00%
4 |Below Grade Excavation (Core Qut) CY 250.00 25000 |3 20008 5,000.00 $ - 250.00 0.00%
5 _|Subgrade Preparalion, 6 In. Depth SY 3,178.00 3,178.00 | § 500 1|% 15,890.00 $ - 3,178.00 0.00%
6 _|Subgrade Treatment, Class C Fly Ash TON 107.00 107.00 (S 14500 (S 15,515.00 $ = 107.00 0.00%
7__|Subbase, Modifiad SY 3,178.00 3,178.00 | S 12.00| § 38,135.00 s - 3,178.00 0.00%
8 |Compaction Testing LS 1.00 1.00 | $4,000.00 | § 4,000.00 $ - 1.00 0.00%
9 |Trench Compaclion Tesling LS 1.00 1.00 | $4,000.00 | 3 4,000.00 S - 1.00 0.00%
—+10 ﬁf,‘};'%“’.f%‘{j’ Gravity Main, Trenched, Truss | e | 795 00 |—7e6.0015 —9000 |5 —716d000| —31.00|S —279000| 765.00| 380%|—
1 :T:“g?a’ Sewar Gravily Maln, Trenched, D.LP. - o 15,00 1500 | § 16000 |5  2.400.00 $ ; 1500 0.00%
12 |Sanitary Sawer Service, PVC, 4 In. Dia. EA 20.00 20.00 | $2,000.00 | $ 40,000.00 050 |3 1,000.00 19.50 2.50%
13 E::S“’“’a"’fs‘"‘"“aw Sewar, Any, 8In.Dia. OF |, ¢ 835.00 83500 [§ 1000|$ 835000 31.00 | 5 310.00 804.00 | 3.71%
14 |Temporary Sanitary Sewer Cleanout EA 1.00 1.00 | § 1,500.00 | § 1,500.00 3 E 1.00 0.00%
15 [Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 24 [n. Dia. LE 4.00 4.00|% 275005 1,100.00 S - 4.00 0.00%
16 |Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 18 In. Dia. LF 789.00 789.00 | § 110.00 | § 86,790.00 s - 789.00 0.00%
17 |Storrn Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 15 In. Dia. LF 152.00 15200 |8 110003 16,720.00 3 - 152.00 0.00%
18 ":‘\’;::""g Ig'ﬂ?am"“"’”s”bd'a'”' Gorugatsd: | e 868.00 86800 |$ 2800 |S  24,304.00 $ . 868.00 | 0.00%
18 |Fooling Drain Cleanout, Type A-1, 8 In. Dia, EA 2.00 200 |3 550.00 | § 1,100.00 $ - 2.00 0.00%
Footing Drain Qutlets and Connections, -
20 RCP/intk./MH. 8 In. Dia, EA 10.00 10.00 | § 300.00 | § 3,000.00 3 - 10.00 0.00%
21 |Storm Sewer Service Stub, PVC, 1-1/2 In. Dia. EA 20.00 2000 |§% 700.00(S 14,000.00 $ - 20.00 0.00%
22 |Waler Main, Temporary, PEX, 2 In. Dia. LF 1,079.00 1,079.00 | § 18.00 | 8 19,422.00 250.00 | § 4,500.00 829.00 | 23.17%
23 |Waler Main, Trenched, PVC, 8 In. Dia. LF 1,079.00 1,079.00 |3 4000 |38 43,160.00 3 - 1,079.c0 0.00%
24 |Waler Main, Trenched, PVC, 6 In. Dia. LF 30.00 3000 |$ 150.00 S 4,500.00 $ - 30.0 0.00%
25 |Water Service, Polyethylena, 3/4 In. Dia. EA 23.00 23.00 [ $1.000.00 | 8 23,000.00 3 - 23.00 0.00%
26 |Water Service, Polyelhylene, 1-1/2 In. Dia. EA 1.00 1.00 | $2,000.00 | § 2,000.00 3 - 1.00 0.00%
27 |Valve, Gate, 8 In. Dia. EA 4.00 4.00 | §$200000(S% 8,000.00 3 - 4.00 0.00%
28 _|Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 3.00 3.00 | $6,500.00 | $ 19,500.00 3 - 3.00 0.00%
29 |Removal of Water Main, 4 In. Dia. LF 802.00 802.00 [ $ 10.00 | § 8,020.00 $ - 802.00 0.00%
30 |Removal of Water Main, 6 In. Dia. LF 251.00 25100 | S 1000 | § 2,510.00 $ - 251.00 0.00%
31_|Removal of Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 4.00 400 (S 700003 2,800.00 S - 4.00 0.00%
32 |Removal of Water Valve EA 5.00 500|8 700003 3,500.00 S - 5.00 0.00%
Manhole, Type SW-301, 48 In. Dia. (Sanitary 2
a3 Sewier, Precas) EA 5.00 5.00 | $4,500.00 |3 22,500.00 $ - 5.00 0.00%
Manhole, Type SW-401, 48 In. Dia. (sanitary
34 Sewsr. Precast) EA 1.00 1.00 | $3,000.00 | $ 3,000.00 $ - 1.00 0.00%
Intake, Type SW-501, Single Grate with N
35 Manhole. Precast EA 2.00 2.00 | $3,25000 | % 6,500.00 3 - 2.00 0.00%
36 [Intake, Typa SW-505, Double Grate Intake, Precast| EA 4.00 4.00 | $500000|%  20,000.00 3 - 4.00 0.00%
Intake, Type SW-506, Double Grate Intake
37 wilh Manhole, Precast EA 4.00 4,00 | $7,00000 (% 28,000.00 $ - 4.00 0.00%
38 |Drop Connection EA 1.00 1.00 | $4,00000 | § 4,000.00 $ - 1.00 0.00%
39 |Remaval of Manhole, Sanitary EA 3.00 3.00 | $ 1,00000 [ $ 3,000.00 3 - 3.00 0.00%
40 |Pavement, PCC, 7 In. SY 2,691.00 2,691.00 60.00 161,460.00 $ - 2,691.00 0.00%
41 _[Removal of Sidewalk & Driveway SY 1,138.00 1,138.00 10.00 | § 11,380.00 S - 1,138.00 0.00%
42 |Sidewalk, PCC, 4 In. 8sY 681.00 681.00 45,00 | § 30,645.00 s - 681.00 0.00%
43 |Sidewalk, PCC, 6 In. SY. 32.00 3200 |3 450013 1,440.00 3 - 32.00 0.00%
44 |Delectable Warning SF 105.00 10500 S 50.00/$ 5,250.00 S - 105.00 0.00%
45 |Driveway, Paved, PCC, 6 In. SY 478.00 47800 |% 60008 28,680.00 $ - 478.00 0.00%
46 _|Pavement Removal SY 2.686.00 258600 S 10.00($ 25,860.00 300.00 | & 3,000.00 2,286.00 | 11.60%
47 | Traffic Control LS 1.00 1.00 | $8,500.00 | § 8,500.00 025|% 2,125.00 0.75 25,00%
48 |Wallles, Straw, 9 In. Dia. LF 1,910.00 1.910.00 | 8 20013 3,820.00 $ - 1,910.00 0.00%
49 |Watlles, Removal LF 1,810.00 181000 § 050 (S 955.00 3 - 1,910.00 0.00%]
Erosion Control Mulching, Hydromulching -
50 (BFM) with Temporary Seedin AC 0.85 0.85 | $4,00000 | 5 3,400.00 $ - 0.85 0.00%
51 |Inlet Proteclion Device, Rock EA 10.00 1000 | S 250.00 |3 2,500.00 S - 10.00 0.00%
52 |Inlet Protection Device, Drop-in EA 24.00 2400)1% 20000(S 4,800.00 S - 24.00 0.00%|
53 |Inlet Proteclion Device, Maintenanca and Removal EA 48.00 4800|535 25.00]|% 1,200.00 S = 48.00 0.00%
54 |Mobilization LS 1.00 1.00 | 510500000 | §  105,000.00 02513 26,260.00 0.76 | 25.00%
55 |Solid Waste Colieclion LS 1.00 1.00 | 3200000 | $ 2,000.00 01013 200.00 0.90 10.00%
56 |Temporary Granular Sidewalk, Asphalt Millings | LS 1.00 1.00 | $14,000.00 [ $ 14,000.00 $ - 1.00 0.00%
57 |[Concrate Washout, Rolloff LS 2.00 2.00 | $1,750.00 | § 3,500.00 $ - 2.00 0.00%
58 - $ - 3 - - 0.00%
59 - 3 - 3 = - 0.00%
60 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
61 - S - 3 - - 0.00%
62 - -] - 3 - - 0.00%
63 = $ - S - - 0.00%
64 - S - 3 - - 0.00%
65 - S - $ - - 0.00%
TOTAL CONTRACT AND VALUE OF WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $ 1,029,497.00 $ 40,175.00 -96.10%

Date prinled: 5972019




APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment

Record of Change Orders

Previous Applications for Payment
No, Date Amount No. Dale Amount Na. Date Amount
1 36 1
2 37 2
3 38 3
4 39° 4
5 40 5
6 41 6
7 42 7
8 43 8
9 44 9
10 45 10
11 6| =5 = EiN |
12 47 12
13 48 13
14 49 14
15 50 15
16 51 16
17 52 17
18 53 18
19 54 19
20 55 20
21 56 21
22 57 22
23 58 23
24 59 24
25 60 25
26 61
27 62
28 63 TOTAL 3 -
29 64 e
30 65
31 66 Contract Time Remaining
32 67 Contract Period: Warking Days
33 68 Original Contract Date:
34 69 QOriginal Contract Time: 120.00
35 70 Added by Change Order:
Contract Time to Date: 120.00
Time Used to Date: 4.50
TOTAL $ Contract Time Remaining: 115.50

Dale Printed: 5i9/2019




